

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 416 OF 2026

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 135 OF 2026

Siddhi RahejaPETITIONER

V/S

Siddharth RahejaRESPONDENT

Mr.Mehul Rathod a/w Ms.Dhanashree Pawaskar
i/by M/s.KVT Legal, Advocate for the Applicant.
(Mentioned out Turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY AHUJA J

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)